DILUTION

   The pro forma net tangible deficit of the Company as of July 31, 1997 was
$(21.4) million, or $(2.79) per share of Common Stock. Pro forma net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing the Company's pro forma tangible
net worth (tangible assets less liabilities) by the number of shares of Common
Stock outstanding on a pro forma basis. After giving effect to the sale of the
Class A Common Stock offered by the Company pursuant to this Offering at an
assumed initial public offering price of $18.00 per share and after deducting
the estimated underwriting discount and offering expenses, the pro forma net
tangible book value of the Company as of July 31, 1997 would have been $28.5
million, or $2.65 per share of Common Stock. This represents an immediate
increase in such pro forma net tangible book value of $5.44 per share to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $15.35 per share to new
investors purchasing shares of Class A Common Stock in this Offering. If the
initial public offering price is higher or lower, the dilution to the new
investors will be greater or less, respectively. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share  .....   $18.00
   Pro forma net tangible deficit per share as of
   July 31, 1997   .....   $ (2.79)
   Increase per share attributable to this Offering  .....   5.44
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this Offering   .   2.65
   --------
   Dilution per share to new investors  .....   $15.35
   ========

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of July 31, 1997,
the total number of shares of Common Stock purchased from the Company, the
total consideration paid to the Company (including the fair market value of
shares of Class A Common Stock issued in connection with acquisitions made by
the Company), and the average consideration paid per share by existing
stockholders and by new investors assuming an initial public offering price of
$18.00 per share (before deducting the estimated underwriting discount and

[…]

all cost savings or incremental costs that may occur as a result of the
integration and consolidation of the completed acquisitions. In the opinion of
management, all adjustments necessary to present fairly such pro forma
financial results have been made.

   Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 1997
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Casella   Acquisitions
   --------------- --------------------------------   Adjustments
   Related to   Pro Forma
   Historical(1)   Historical(2)   Adjustments(3)   This Offering   as adjusted
   --------------- --------------- ---------------- ------------------- ------------
   (in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues  .....   $ 73,176   $30,081   $   --   $   --   $103,257
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Cost of operations .....   43,504   21,013   --   --   64,517
General and administrative  .....   11,340   3,992   --   --   15,332
Depreciation and amortization  .....   13,053   3,537   890(3A)   --   17,480
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Operating income   .....   5,279   1,539   (890)   --   5,928
Interest expense, net .....   3,908   1,544   1,443(3B)   (3,844) (4)   3,051
Other (income) expense, net .....   931   279   --   --   1,210
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Income (loss) before provision
 (benefit) for income taxes   .....   440   (284)   (2,333)   3,844   1,667
Provision (benefit) for income
 taxes .....   452   (22)   (1,093)(5)   1,518(5)   855
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   Net income (loss)  .....   $   (12)   $  (262)   $   (1,240)   $   2,326   $   812
   ========   =======   ===========   ===========   =========
Accretion of Preferred Stock and
 put warrants   .....   (8,530)   --   --   8,530(6)   --
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Net income (loss) applicable to
 common stockholders  .....   (8,542)   (262)   (1,240)   10,856   812
   ========   =======   ===========   ===========   =========
Net income (loss) per share of
 common stock   .....   $   0.07
   =========
Weighted average common
 stock and common stock
 equivalent shares
 outstanding(7)   .....   11,196
   =========
EBITDA(8) .....   $ 18,332   $ 23,408
   ========   =========

   23

   Three Months Ended July 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (in thousands, except per share data)
   Casella   H.C. Gobin   Adjustments
   --------------- --------------------------------   Related to   Pro Forma
   Historical(1)   Historical(9)   Adjustments(3)   This Offering   as adjusted
   --------------- --------------- ---------------- --------------- ------------

Revenues   .....   $ 26,429   $1,283   $   --   $   --   $27,712
   --------   ------   ---------   ---------   --------

 Cost of operations  .....   15,662   1,029   --   --   16,691
 Selling, general & administrative  .....   3,680   241   --   --   3,921
 Depreciation and amortization   .....   3,851   96   18(3A)   --   3,965
   --------   ------   ---------   ---------   --------
Operating income  .....   3,236   (83)   (18)   --   3,135
Interest expense, net   .....   1,634   56   98(3B)   (985) (4)   803
Other expenses (income), net  .....   200   160   --   --   360
   --------   ------   ---------   ---------   --------
Income (loss) before provision (benefit)
 for income taxes   .....   1,402   (299)   (116)   985   1,972
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   ...   643   56   (201)(5)   389(5)   887
   --------   ------   ---------   ---------   --------
   Net income (loss)   .....   $   759   $ (355)   $   85   $   596   $ 1,085
   ========   ======   =========   =========   ========
Accretion of Preferred Stock and put
 warrants   .....   (2,115)   --   --   2,115(6)   --
   --------   ------   ---------   ---------   --------
Net income (loss) applicable to
 common stockholders .....   (1,356)   (355)   85   2,711   1,085
   ========   ======   =========   =========   ========
Net income per share of common stock   .   $  0.09
   ========
Weighted average common stock
 and common stock equivalent
 shares outstanding(7)  .....   11,568
   ========